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CWAC Summer Sizzle - 7/8/2023 to 7/9/2023

Results
 
#1  Girls 11-12 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Sonnleitner, Isha S1 2:56.28

38.32 46.21 38.5053.25

CWAC-IL 11Xie, Katharine3 3:02.32

40.68 46.17 42.3853.09

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C10 3:13.06

43.72 47.46 43.7958.09

CWAC-IL 12Malkani, Sahana C12 3:20.69

46.36 50.78 44.4259.13

CWAC-IL 11Hwang, Amelia M15 3:32.47

51.93 51.46 43.721:05.36

CWAC-IL 12Sankar, Dia J18 3:35.96

45.851:03.46

CWAC-IL 11Schmitt, Jiajia A20 3:41.26

52.34 1:01.84 50.9056.18

CWAC-IL 12Onigbanjo, Mofe O21 3:46.69

52.99 59.38 47.231:07.09

 
#2  Boys 11-12 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Wroble, Jax L2 2:52.29

37.29 44.20 38.0052.80

CWAC-IL 12Guo, Daniel3 2:53.45

38.31 45.43 35.4054.31

CWAC-IL 11Ambrosino, Matthew J5 3:15.07

44.94 47.52 45.4757.14

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R7 3:21.53

46.70 48.02 43.331:03.48

 
#3  Girls 10&U 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Rauch, Harper R1 3:00.15

38.4357.59

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J2 3:04.17

36.78 46.28 41.8559.26

CWAC-IL 10Hickey, Avery V3 3:11.43

43.48 50.44 40.8156.70

 
#4  Boys 10&U 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M3 3:18.82

41.89 52.97 42.061:01.90

CWAC-IL 10Tikhomirov, Matthew4 3:23.71

41.17 53.93 43.841:04.77

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A6 3:35.55

46.001:06.68

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W7 3:45.41

46.351:10.71

 
#5  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Grgurovic, Nina R9 1:29.52

41.74 47.78

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C14 1:31.92

44.49 47.43

CWAC-IL 11Militaru, Alexandra S15 1:32.72

44.71 48.01

CWAC-IL 11Malkani, Aryana C16 1:33.25

45.49 47.76

CWAC-IL 11Hwang, Amelia M18 1:35.48

46.90 48.58

CWAC-IL 11Xu, Iris S23 1:38.86

48.58 50.28

CWAC-IL 12Hornung, Jane R26 1:40.43

47.13 53.30

CWAC-IL 12Krawczuk, Kamila D27 1:40.64

CWAC-IL 12Polyakov, Val V31 1:44.46

CWAC-IL 11Quant, Sophie M33 1:47.29

51.84 55.45

CWAC-IL 12Onigbanjo, Mofe O35 1:53.19

CWAC-IL 11Nishanth, Krishvi39 2:08.32

1:06.61 1:01.71

 
#6  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Page, Will J1 1:16.99

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J2 1:21.19

38.87 42.32

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Drake R5 1:25.27

41.13 44.14

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T6 1:26.38

42.20 44.18

CWAC-IL 11Lin, Cyrus H7 1:27.87

42.18 45.69

CWAC-IL 11Wang, Andy S12 1:38.77

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Leo Y13 1:39.91

50.40 49.51

CWAC-IL 12Guevara, Joaquin T19 1:57.49

CWAC-IL 11Parmar, Yuv J20 2:02.88

58.89 1:03.99

CWAC-IL 11Mitrovic, Mark S--- DQ

Toes curled over gutter after the start

46.06 48.07

 
#7  Girls 10&U 100 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Rauch, Harper R2 1:28.71

43.02 45.69

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S6 1:33.13

CWAC-IL 10Hickey, Avery V8 1:35.02

46.84 48.18

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G9 1:38.87

CWAC-IL 10Gordon, Alana R12 1:40.28

49.85 50.43

CWAC-IL 10Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K14 1:42.39

CWAC-IL 10Ketelaar, Abby R15 1:43.64

49.71 53.93

CWAC-IL 10Quant, Mia E19 1:46.71

CWAC-IL  9Shu, Grace J20 1:47.51

50.25 57.26

CWAC-IL  9Carman, Kylie G21 1:49.17

51.97 57.20

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z23 1:51.15

54.60 56.55

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V24 1:53.49

51.81 1:01.68

CWAC-IL  9Aggarwal, Anoushka26 1:53.64

CWAC-IL 10Wolfe, Ainsley E29 1:54.59

56.89 57.70

CWAC-IL  8Gruszeczki, Lily E30 1:54.91

55.86 59.05

CWAC-IL  8Cheek, Adeline M34 2:03.76

59.07 1:04.69

CWAC-IL  8Nouneh, Layal G36 2:06.63

58.07 1:08.56

CWAC-IL  9Zhang, Claire--- DQ

Not on back off wall

CWAC-IL  8Bartels, Zoey E--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

55.00 1:07.23

CWAC-IL  8Breeze, Brooklynn L--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

55.26 1:04.96

CWAC-IL  8Caliento, Mia M--- DQ

Delay initiating arm pull at turn

 
#8  Boys 10&U 100 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Ethan A2 1:32.92

45.39 47.53

CWAC-IL 10Sun, Caden Z3 1:33.45

46.06 47.39

CWAC-IL 10Rattler, Dylan C5 1:34.16

47.44 46.72

CWAC-IL  9Wroble, Eli L6 1:35.69

46.30 49.39

CWAC-IL 10Sun, Cullen Z7 1:36.32

46.66 49.66

CWAC-IL 10Tikhomirov, Matthew8 1:38.24

48.35 49.89

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian10 1:40.65

48.90 51.75

CWAC-IL  8Bezsaly, Ryan11 1:43.22

48.14 55.08

CWAC-IL 10Jones, Kasper P12 1:43.95

50.47 53.48

CWAC-IL  8Bartels, Anthony J13 1:43.99

47.83 56.16

CWAC-IL 10Page, Nick J15 1:47.96

52.25 55.71

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W17 1:51.06

CWAC-IL  9Foote, Calvin W21 1:56.55

55.13 1:01.42

CWAC-IL  9Eggleston, Benjamin N22 1:57.80

CWAC-IL 10Carriedo Melero, Roberto R25 1:59.80

59.87 59.93

CWAC-IL  9Ilin, Daniel26 2:01.83

58.48 1:03.35

CWAC-IL  9Gaughan, Nick J28 2:05.14

1:02.45 1:02.69

CWAC-IL  7Zhang, Leo33 2:09.41

1:05.17 1:04.24
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CWAC Summer Sizzle - 7/8/2023 to 7/9/2023

Results
(#8  Boys 10&U 100 Meter Back)

CWAC-IL 10Guevara, Mateo G35 2:11.69

1:03.13 1:08.56

CWAC-IL 10Hornung, Will M40 2:18.55

 
#9  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Sonnleitner, Isha S3 35.59

CWAC-IL 11Grgurovic, Nina R4 35.66

CWAC-IL 11Malkani, Aryana C9 37.19

CWAC-IL 11Hu, Ivy G13 38.86

CWAC-IL 12Scalise, Mia F15 39.96

CWAC-IL 12Lee, Hannah H24 44.12

CWAC-IL 11Militaru, Alexandra S29 45.76

CWAC-IL 11Xu, Iris S30 45.86

CWAC-IL 12Polyakov, Val V31 46.65

CWAC-IL 12Sankar, Dia J33 48.22

CWAC-IL 12Krawczuk, Kamila D34 48.30

CWAC-IL 12Hornung, Jane R38 50.09

CWAC-IL 11Granger, Nia N39 50.57

CWAC-IL 12Worley, Ella C42 55.91

 
#10  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Hayes, Jackson M1 34.02

CWAC-IL 12Wroble, Jax L4 35.33

CWAC-IL 12Guo, Daniel5 36.08

CWAC-IL 11Lin, Cyrus H10 40.83

CWAC-IL 11Mitrovic, Mark S11 41.29

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T12 42.29

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J13 43.34

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R14 43.51

CWAC-IL 11Mehra, Vir V23 55.65

 
#11  Girls 10&U 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G2 41.16

CWAC-IL 10Scott, Zoe M4 44.86

CWAC-IL 10Chou, Silu7 46.73

CWAC-IL 10Ketelaar, Abby R9 48.77

CWAC-IL  9Carman, Kylie G10 51.36

CWAC-IL 10Gordon, Alana R14 52.93

CWAC-IL 10Feaman, Micah V16 54.60

CWAC-IL  9Stura, Hazel H20 1:00.42

CWAC-IL  8Vashist, Svara21 1:01.15

CWAC-IL  9Fredman, Mimi K22 1:01.18

CWAC-IL  9Sosnowski, Isabelle R23 1:01.70

CWAC-IL 10Eagles, Elena R27 1:03.66

CWAC-IL  9Feeley, Daisy G28 1:03.70

CWAC-IL  9Aggarwal, Anoushka29 1:05.02

CWAC-IL 10Branas, Amelia30 1:09.95

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G33 1:13.46

CWAC-IL  6Li, Lexi O--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

 
#12  Boys 10&U 50 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M1 38.92

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris3 39.97

CWAC-IL  9Wroble, Eli L4 42.40

CWAC-IL 10Sun, Caden Z6 44.24

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A7 45.26

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W8 45.86

CWAC-IL 10Sun, Cullen Z10 47.40

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G11 48.22

CWAC-IL  8Mulcrone, Conor J15 52.25

CWAC-IL 10Page, Nick J16 55.60

CWAC-IL  8Hu, Ian G18 57.71

CWAC-IL  9Gaughan, Nick J19 58.98

CWAC-IL  7Wang, Wolfgang Y20 59.20

CWAC-IL  9Huang, Lewis24 1:19.54

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T25 1:44.51

 
#13  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Xie, Katharine1 44.39

CWAC-IL 12Malkani, Sahana C4 46.09

CWAC-IL 11Hu, Ivy G6 46.69

CWAC-IL 11Malkani, Aryana C10 48.96

CWAC-IL 11Quant, Sophie M11 49.18

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C13 49.28

CWAC-IL 11Granger, Nia N15 50.35

CWAC-IL 12Worley, Ella C18 52.37

CWAC-IL 11Nishanth, Krishvi19 52.60

CWAC-IL 11Schmitt, Jiajia A20 53.71

CWAC-IL 12Lee, Hannah H28 57.73

CWAC-IL 12Scalise, Mia F31 1:00.28

CWAC-IL 12Nudera, Nora J34 1:04.33

 
#14  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Page, Will J1 43.99

CWAC-IL 11Ambrosino, Matthew J2 45.84

CWAC-IL 12Guo, Daniel3 45.96

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Leo Y4 46.46

CWAC-IL 11Mitrovic, Mark S7 48.91

CWAC-IL 12Huang, Ivan9 50.97

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T10 51.15

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R12 54.18

CWAC-IL 12Guevara, Joaquin T13 54.74

CWAC-IL 11Wang, Andy S14 54.99

CWAC-IL 11Parmar, Yuv J16 1:02.86

 
#15  Girls 10&U 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S1 46.82

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J4 48.39

CWAC-IL 10Hickey, Avery V5 48.87

CWAC-IL 10Rauch, Harper R7 50.60

CWAC-IL 10Quant, Mia E8 50.81

CWAC-IL 10Feaman, Micah V13 53.43

CWAC-IL 10Scott, Zoe M14 54.34

CWAC-IL 10Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K16 54.99

CWAC-IL  9Stura, Hazel H19 56.16

CWAC-IL  9Fredman, Mimi K21 57.11

CWAC-IL  8Chen, Sheela G22 57.62

CWAC-IL  9Shu, Grace J23 57.69

CWAC-IL 10Wolfe, Ainsley E26 59.50

CWAC-IL  9Zhang, Claire27 59.53

CWAC-IL  8Caliento, Mia M28 1:00.74

CWAC-IL  8Vashist, Svara30 1:00.91

CWAC-IL  9Sosnowski, Isabelle R32 1:03.56

CWAC-IL  9Aggarwal, Anoushka33 1:04.93

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G34 1:05.06

CWAC-IL  8Gruszeczki, Lily E37 1:06.40

CWAC-IL 10Branas, Amelia40 1:08.67

CWAC-IL  8Breeze, Brooklynn L43 1:09.87

CWAC-IL  8Nouneh, Layal G45 1:10.84

CWAC-IL 10Eagles, Elena R46 1:11.00

CWAC-IL  9Feeley, Daisy G47 1:14.41

CWAC-IL  6Li, Lexi O49 1:16.86

CWAC-IL  8Bartels, Zoey E51 1:28.24

CWAC-IL  8Cheek, Adeline M--- DQ

One hand touch

 
#16  Boys 10&U 50 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Ethan A1 46.78

CWAC-IL 10Rattler, Dylan C3 48.05

CWAC-IL 10Sun, Caden Z5 50.24

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris6 51.68

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G7 52.86

CWAC-IL  8Mulcrone, Conor J8 54.99

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Joshua S10 55.78

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian11 56.26

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A12 56.53

CWAC-IL  8Hu, Ian G13 1:00.95

CWAC-IL 10Jones, Kasper P15 1:02.75

CWAC-IL  8Bartels, Anthony J16 1:04.02

CWAC-IL  7Wang, Wolfgang Y18 1:04.78

CWAC-IL 10Carriedo Melero, Roberto R20 1:05.65

CWAC-IL  9Foote, Calvin W21 1:06.01

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T22 1:07.53

CWAC-IL  9Ilin, Daniel23 1:07.91

CWAC-IL  9Huang, Lewis25 1:11.54

CWAC-IL 10Hornung, Will M29 1:13.88

CWAC-IL  7Zhang, Leo30 1:13.90

 
#17  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Sonnleitner, Isha S5 1:12.26

33.33 38.93

CWAC-IL 11Grgurovic, Nina R7 1:13.04

34.07 38.97

CWAC-IL 11Xie, Katharine13 1:17.17

37.01 40.16

CWAC-IL 12Malkani, Sahana C20 1:20.57

38.46 42.11

CWAC-IL 12Hornung, Jane R21 1:20.83

38.71 42.12

CWAC-IL 12Onigbanjo, Mofe O25 1:21.83
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Results
(#17  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Free)

CWAC-IL 11Hu, Ivy G28 1:24.47

38.29 46.18

CWAC-IL 11Hwang, Amelia M30 1:24.97

39.79 45.18

CWAC-IL 11Militaru, Alexandra S35 1:26.81

40.83 45.98

CWAC-IL 12Sankar, Dia J40 1:28.12

42.06 46.06

CWAC-IL 11Schmitt, Jiajia A41 1:28.28

42.35 45.93

CWAC-IL 12Krawczuk, Kamila D44 1:29.80

42.36 47.44

CWAC-IL 12Worley, Ella C46 1:32.14

44.48 47.66

CWAC-IL 12Scalise, Mia F47 1:32.57

42.44 50.13

CWAC-IL 11Xu, Iris S48 1:32.75

44.39 48.36

CWAC-IL 11Granger, Nia N49 1:33.10

CWAC-IL 12Lee, Hannah H51 1:33.26

45.63 47.63

CWAC-IL 12Polyakov, Val V53 1:36.40

CWAC-IL 11Quant, Sophie M55 1:36.56

43.11 53.45

CWAC-IL 12Nudera, Nora J58 1:39.84

46.86 52.98

CWAC-IL 11Nishanth, Krishvi60 1:47.90

51.02 56.88

 
#18  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Wroble, Jax L1 1:09.16

34.20 34.96

CWAC-IL 12Page, Will J2 1:09.17

32.89 36.28

CWAC-IL 12Hayes, Jackson M6 1:13.32

34.21 39.11

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J7 1:14.66

35.84 38.82

CWAC-IL 11Lin, Cyrus H15 1:22.89

38.24 44.65

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Leo Y16 1:23.30

39.85 43.45

CWAC-IL 11Wang, Andy S19 1:27.05

40.92 46.13

CWAC-IL 12Guevara, Joaquin T20 1:32.69

CWAC-IL 11Parmar, Yuv J24 1:34.19

CWAC-IL 12Huang, Ivan25 1:34.96

CWAC-IL 11Mehra, Vir V27 1:37.69

46.54 51.15

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Drake R--- DQ

False start

34.90 39.45

 
#19  Girls 10&U 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Rauch, Harper R1 1:13.24

34.87 38.37

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J2 1:14.25

35.29 38.96

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S9 1:22.97

CWAC-IL 10Scott, Zoe M10 1:23.24

39.22 44.02

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G11 1:26.91

41.75 45.16

CWAC-IL 10Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K15 1:29.58

42.66 46.92

CWAC-IL 10Chou, Silu16 1:29.65

41.40 48.25

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z17 1:32.04

43.30 48.74

CWAC-IL 10Ketelaar, Abby R20 1:32.47

44.21 48.26

CWAC-IL  9Carman, Kylie G21 1:32.64

44.33 48.31

CWAC-IL  9Fredman, Mimi K24 1:33.70

46.71 46.99

CWAC-IL 10Gordon, Alana R25 1:33.74

44.35 49.39

CWAC-IL 10Feaman, Micah V34 1:41.96

CWAC-IL  9Shu, Grace J35 1:42.14

46.29 55.85

CWAC-IL 10Quant, Mia E36 1:42.27

47.38 54.89

CWAC-IL  9Zhang, Claire37 1:42.48

49.39 53.09

CWAC-IL  8Nouneh, Layal G38 1:43.03

46.92 56.11

CWAC-IL  9Feeley, Daisy G39 1:43.23

47.99 55.24

CWAC-IL  8Chen, Sheela G41 1:44.39

50.05 54.34

CWAC-IL  8Breeze, Brooklynn L44 1:48.14

CWAC-IL 10Wolfe, Ainsley E45 1:48.64

CWAC-IL  9Stura, Hazel H46 1:49.17

53.65 55.52

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G47 1:49.30

52.38 56.92

CWAC-IL  9Sosnowski, Isabelle R50 1:50.77

51.32 59.45

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V52 1:51.62

51.99 59.63

CWAC-IL  8Cheek, Adeline M53 1:52.72

52.39 1:00.33

CWAC-IL  8Caliento, Mia M57 1:55.05

CWAC-IL 10Eagles, Elena R61 1:57.58

55.17 1:02.41

CWAC-IL  8Bartels, Zoey E63 2:01.76

54.08 1:07.68

CWAC-IL  6Li, Lexi O66 2:07.71

56.46 1:11.25

CWAC-IL  8Vashist, Svara69 2:13.86

 
#20  Boys 10&U 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Rattler, Dylan C2 1:18.15

37.84 40.31

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris3 1:19.01

37.63 41.38

CWAC-IL 10Tikhomirov, Matthew6 1:21.27

38.40 42.87

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Ethan A8 1:23.21

CWAC-IL 10Page, Nick J11 1:28.19

42.58 45.61

CWAC-IL  9Wroble, Eli L12 1:28.46

43.61 44.85

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G13 1:29.65

43.32 46.33

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian15 1:31.49

44.18 47.31

CWAC-IL  8Bezsaly, Ryan17 1:35.44

42.66 52.78

CWAC-IL  8Mulcrone, Conor J18 1:35.64

43.34 52.30

CWAC-IL  9Eggleston, Benjamin N20 1:39.58

45.61 53.97

CWAC-IL  8Hu, Ian G21 1:40.20

48.30 51.90

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Joshua S*24 1:44.42

48.14 56.28

CWAC-IL 10Jones, Kasper P*24 1:44.42

50.70 53.72

CWAC-IL 10Guevara, Mateo G27 1:45.93

50.47 55.46

CWAC-IL  9Gaughan, Nick J28 1:46.03

51.70 54.33

CWAC-IL  9Ilin, Daniel30 1:46.97

51.58 55.39

CWAC-IL 10Carriedo Melero, Roberto R31 1:47.58

49.36 58.22

CWAC-IL  8Bartels, Anthony J40 1:57.19

CWAC-IL  9Foote, Calvin W42 2:01.52

56.72 1:04.80

CWAC-IL  9Huang, Lewis43 2:01.86

55.13 1:06.73

CWAC-IL  7Wang, Wolfgang Y44 2:06.12

1:00.36 1:05.76

CWAC-IL  7Zhang, Leo45 2:09.50

1:01.97 1:07.53

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T46 2:09.71

58.30 1:11.41

 
#21  Girls 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Eryaman, Zeynep3 2:33.93

32.54 37.93 36.2047.26

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M5 2:36.02

32.77 39.08 34.7349.44
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Results
(#21  Girls 200 Meter IM)

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E6 2:37.35

32.33 42.23 35.2947.50

CWAC-IL 14Arroyo, Mariposa S12 2:40.32

33.72 44.40 36.6745.53

CWAC-IL 18Otey, Taylor J17 2:43.28

33.99 42.15 37.1749.97

CWAC-IL 16Martin, Reilly E22 2:44.70

36.32 42.48 35.8150.09

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A25 2:46.10

36.99 42.71 37.7348.67

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru36 2:50.14

33.17 45.83 38.7452.40

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya38 2:50.27

36.35 49.17 38.3746.38

CWAC-IL 13Mui, Chloe L39 2:50.80

36.65 40.98 39.4153.76

CWAC-IL 12Fitzgerald, Kennedy B43 2:52.34

36.66 42.65 36.3056.73

CWAC-IL 17Polsky, Caroline H44 2:52.58

35.73 45.81 38.6152.43

CWAC-IL 16Walvoord, Claudia N48 2:53.63

40.07 43.37 41.8148.38

CWAC-IL 13Mikulaninec, Greta R51 2:55.92

37.37 47.67 36.5254.36

CWAC-IL 14Temple, Greta O59 3:00.68

40.05 50.37 40.3049.96

CWAC-IL 14Szymanski, Kelly M60 3:01.51

37.51 48.89 41.2453.87

CWAC-IL 12Mondrus, Sam B61 3:01.78

39.05 46.92 39.2556.56

CWAC-IL 16Gabriel, Alie K63 3:01.95

39.50 48.60 40.7153.14

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G64 3:02.94

40.44 47.82 41.7452.94

CWAC-IL 16Davidson, Peyton65 3:03.05

39.11 48.02 41.2954.63

CWAC-IL 14Weffer, Sasha I66 3:03.12

39.60 46.65 39.1157.76

CWAC-IL 14Carmona, Monse M70 3:05.32

39.95 49.18 40.0156.18

CWAC-IL 13Brady, Morgan C71 3:06.83

39.80 48.42 42.4656.15

CWAC-IL 14Monterola, Kayla M78 3:11.32

39.66 50.28 42.9558.43

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya88 3:26.72

49.26 47.54

 
#22  Boys 200 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 19Barton, Halsted G11 2:26.40

30.82 37.01 34.9343.64

CWAC-IL 16Wang, Jeffrey13 2:26.77

31.29 34.77 33.5047.21

CWAC-IL 17Blackman, Jonathan K22 2:30.23

30.78 38.20 35.7445.51

CWAC-IL 13Scott, Danny W23 2:30.65

30.50 40.24 34.1845.73

CWAC-IL 14Goncharko, Ivan26 2:31.43

31.62 42.26 35.8841.67

CWAC-IL 16Bolin, James P28 2:33.32

31.23 39.92 35.8846.29

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew31 2:34.53

33.55 41.33 34.6644.99

CWAC-IL 16Kaiser, Kyle M36 2:37.05

32.83 40.57 33.2450.41

CWAC-IL 15Chen, Justin44 2:40.64

34.15 43.84 36.2946.36

CWAC-IL 14Cali, Charlie K45 2:40.82

32.38 40.56 33.2554.63

CWAC-IL 14Foos, Jack T46 2:40.89

36.04 41.41 35.6647.78

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B51 2:43.54

33.94 45.66 34.5449.40

CWAC-IL 15Kiesewetter, James J57 2:46.57

35.31 47.25 36.8747.14

CWAC-IL 12Brown, Tavion A59 2:48.22

35.48 43.95 38.1850.61

CWAC-IL 13Wang, Tom60 2:49.22

36.27 44.14 39.2149.60

CWAC-IL 12Robinson, Grant A63 2:52.01

38.0952.14

CWAC-IL 17Kamykowski, Brent K66 2:57.55

38.05 45.93 37.9055.67

CWAC-IL 14Wright, Kyron M68 2:59.08

39.28 45.42 35.7258.66

CWAC-IL 13Ulyanov, Philipp D73 3:04.63

38.22 41.53

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Ethan A--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick - breast

51.52 50.56 44.5859.99

 
#23  Girls 200 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15McDonald, Regan S2 2:37.87

34.31 39.05 42.3542.16

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy7 2:49.98

33.60 42.75 48.3145.32

CWAC-IL 17Gordon, Kelly M8 2:57.19

37.63 43.88 48.2447.44

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila9 2:59.20

38.32 45.67 46.2648.95

 
#24  Boys 200 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Kukatla, Stefan G11 2:39.21

33.93 38.38 44.3842.52

CWAC-IL 16Carmona, mau M13 2:41.83

35.87 39.25 43.0943.62

CWAC-IL 15Do, Quinn T16 2:46.34

35.52 41.37 44.8044.65

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M20 3:41.48

45.03 57.36 59.7159.38

 
#25  Girls 100 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Wu, Jaslyn M3 1:10.55

34.38 36.17

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A6 1:12.10

34.51 37.59

CWAC-IL 17Eryaman, Zeynep7 1:12.81

35.93 36.88

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M8 1:12.85

35.01 37.84

CWAC-IL 15Wyatt, Sophia M11 1:14.09

35.50 38.59

CWAC-IL 18Otey, Taylor J16 1:15.12

36.07 39.05

CWAC-IL 16Martin, Reilly E20 1:15.92

36.72 39.20

CWAC-IL 17Parera, Katarzyna22 1:16.79

37.02 39.77

CWAC-IL 12Fitzgerald, Kennedy B23 1:16.81

37.89 38.92

CWAC-IL 12Schrimpf, Addie H25 1:16.98

36.59 40.39

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A28 1:17.23

37.25 39.98

CWAC-IL 13Mui, Chloe L29 1:17.25

37.60 39.65

CWAC-IL 13Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q34 1:19.14

39.28 39.86

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru37 1:19.87

38.14 41.73

CWAC-IL 12Mondrus, Sam B45 1:22.06

40.05 42.01

CWAC-IL 13Mikulaninec, Greta R47 1:22.92

40.50 42.42

CWAC-IL 14Weffer, Sasha I51 1:24.05

40.68 43.37

CWAC-IL 13Bollegar, Jenna A53 1:24.45

41.47 42.98

CWAC-IL 15Luzi, Drita N58 1:26.29

42.47 43.82

CWAC-IL 17Pintor, Valy K60 1:26.47

41.00 45.47

CWAC-IL 16Davidson, Peyton69 1:28.36

CWAC-IL 16Gabriel, Alie K71 1:28.57

42.70 45.87

CWAC-IL 14Carmona, Monse M72 1:28.62

43.19 45.43

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya73 1:28.98

43.34 45.64

CWAC-IL 13Brady, Morgan C74 1:29.28

44.15 45.13

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S77 1:30.29

CWAC-IL 14Monterola, Kayla M78 1:30.39

43.35 47.04

CWAC-IL 13Hickey, Vivian E80 1:30.47

44.82 45.65
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(#25  Girls 100 Meter Back)

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A81 1:30.73

45.74 44.99

CWAC-IL 13Huang, Tessa S84 1:33.40

46.36 47.04

CWAC-IL 13Butler, Nat O88 1:36.55

46.45 50.10

CWAC-IL 14Ciavarella, Allison H89 1:37.67

48.10 49.57

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya95 1:44.16

50.99 53.17

 
#26  Boys 100 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Bayasgalan, Ermuun O6 1:06.85

32.76 34.09

CWAC-IL 15Santos, Fernando14 1:09.57

33.93 35.64

CWAC-IL 16Cheng, Jonathan15 1:09.69

33.64 36.05

CWAC-IL 16Moehrke, Chip L16 1:09.83

34.09 35.74

CWAC-IL 15Chen, Tommy Y18 1:10.40

34.50 35.90

CWAC-IL 16Kaiser, Kyle M27 1:11.32

35.33 35.99

CWAC-IL 16Jilek, Jay28 1:12.55

34.68 37.87

CWAC-IL 13Scott, Danny W36 1:14.76

35.62 39.14

CWAC-IL 15Gricus, Billy J37 1:15.03

36.60 38.43

CWAC-IL 14Cali, Charlie K38 1:15.06

36.85 38.21

CWAC-IL 16Terman, Eli P39 1:15.18

36.15 39.03

CWAC-IL 17Craig, Chewy E41 1:15.58

36.26 39.32

CWAC-IL 13Hernandez, Tenoch43 1:15.78

36.33 39.45

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew52 1:18.06

38.71 39.35

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B53 1:18.35

38.97 39.38

CWAC-IL 16Carmona, mau M58 1:21.11

39.81 41.30

CWAC-IL 14Gaughan, Mike A61 1:21.31

38.33 42.98

CWAC-IL 17Phillips, Xavier62 1:21.37

38.98 42.39

CWAC-IL 12Banini, Cristian K65 1:23.62

39.52 44.10

CWAC-IL 14Wright, Kyron M66 1:24.19

41.63 42.56

CWAC-IL 17Kamykowski, Brent K67 1:24.62

41.76 42.86

CWAC-IL 13Fitzpatrick, Seamus J68 1:24.99

41.33 43.66

CWAC-IL 13Wang, Tom69 1:25.27

40.68 44.59

CWAC-IL 13Ulyanov, Philipp D71 1:26.40

CWAC-IL 12Robinson, Grant A72 1:26.48

43.00 43.48

CWAC-IL 13Yang, Bruce80 1:32.91

44.33 48.58

CWAC-IL 13Rauch, Will W83 1:36.48

47.80 48.68

CWAC-IL 14Wheat, Keenan P85 1:39.18

47.91 51.27

CWAC-IL 13Sotos, Costas P87 1:45.03

47.86 57.17

 
#27  Girls 200 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Arroyo, Mariposa S4 2:59.71

40.10 44.61 46.0648.94

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C18 3:12.94

43.28 48.95 49.6551.06

CWAC-IL 16Walvoord, Claudia N22 3:15.54

46.11 50.45 50.0348.95

CWAC-IL 14Temple, Greta O27 3:19.56

44.06 51.28 51.0853.14

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G31 3:22.04

45.96 49.90 52.8253.36

CWAC-IL 14Szymanski, Kelly M33 3:25.46

45.21 52.91 52.5854.76

 
#28  Boys 200 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Xie, Orlando8 2:46.81

37.91 41.84 43.6243.44

CWAC-IL 19Barton, Halsted G12 2:51.77

38.89 44.52 43.9844.38

CWAC-IL 15Chen, Justin13 2:51.91

40.77 41.70 43.9545.49

CWAC-IL 15Kiesewetter, James J14 2:52.92

37.60 44.58 44.9745.77

CWAC-IL 16Bolin, James P18 2:55.52

39.05 43.83 46.3646.28

CWAC-IL 15Santos, Fernando21 3:02.43

41.24 44.71 45.9750.51

CWAC-IL 15Ferguson, Dalton B22 3:03.60

41.03 47.49 46.5448.54

CWAC-IL 12Brown, Tavion A29 3:22.07

45.82 50.30 51.4154.54

 
#29  Girls 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Parera, Katarzyna2 1:01.83

29.61 32.22

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy3 1:02.01

30.52 31.49

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H4 1:02.46

30.05 32.41

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A8 1:02.78

29.70 33.08

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E9 1:03.74

31.02 32.72

CWAC-IL 13Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q10 1:03.80

31.53 32.27

CWAC-IL 15Wu, Jaslyn M22 1:04.83

31.52 33.31

CWAC-IL 15Sanchez, Franchesca D23 1:04.99

31.37 33.62

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M28 1:05.54

31.63 33.91

CWAC-IL 18Otey, Taylor J29 1:05.69

32.10 33.59

CWAC-IL 13Mikulaninec, Greta R30 1:05.74

31.23 34.51

CWAC-IL 15Hickey, Margaret M32 1:05.87

31.55 34.32

CWAC-IL 17Eryaman, Zeynep35 1:06.05

32.27 33.78

CWAC-IL 15Wyatt, Sophia M39 1:06.54

31.79 34.75

CWAC-IL 12Fitzgerald, Kennedy B40 1:06.59

31.88 34.71

CWAC-IL 16Martin, Reilly E41 1:06.63

31.32 35.31

CWAC-IL 15Mui, Corene L43 1:06.73

32.16 34.57

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A47 1:06.96

31.82 35.14

CWAC-IL 12Schrimpf, Addie H51 1:07.45

32.78 34.67

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru53 1:07.90

32.83 35.07

CWAC-IL 13Mui, Chloe L61 1:08.71

33.03 35.68

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A62 1:09.02

33.31 35.71

CWAC-IL 17Gordon, Kelly M66 1:09.21

33.47 35.74

CWAC-IL 13Bollegar, Jenna A68 1:09.35

33.48 35.87

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya71 1:09.51

33.29 36.22

CWAC-IL 12Mondrus, Sam B77 1:10.04

33.95 36.09

CWAC-IL 15Ehrhardt, Sora N80 1:10.16

34.91 35.25

CWAC-IL 16Gabriel, Alie K88 1:11.26

33.61 37.65

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C91 1:11.60

34.07 37.53

CWAC-IL 17Polsky, Caroline H92 1:11.66

33.50 38.16

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila94 1:11.87

35.06 36.81

CWAC-IL 14Weffer, Sasha I97 1:12.34

34.36 37.98
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(#29  Girls 100 Meter Free)

CWAC-IL 14Szymanski, Kelly M99 1:12.75

34.85 37.90

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G100 1:13.11

34.11 39.00

CWAC-IL 13Huang, Tessa S103 1:13.24

35.62 37.62

CWAC-IL 13Hickey, Vivian E106 1:13.91

35.84 38.07

CWAC-IL 16Davidson, Peyton113 1:15.19

34.42 40.77

CWAC-IL 13Brady, Morgan C117 1:15.63

36.16 39.47

CWAC-IL 17Pintor, Valy K118 1:15.91

35.36 40.55

CWAC-IL 14Carmona, Monse M120 1:16.83

37.26 39.57

CWAC-IL 14Monterola, Kayla M122 1:17.06

35.61 41.45

CWAC-IL 15Luzi, Drita N125 1:18.82

36.76 42.06

CWAC-IL 14Ciavarella, Allison H131 1:21.98

39.75 42.23

CWAC-IL 13Butler, Nat O134 1:23.84

40.60 43.24

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya140 1:28.94

41.92 47.02

 
#30  Boys 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Ferguson, Turner B1 54.59

26.33 28.26

CWAC-IL 15Hooper-Haviland, Biko P2 56.00

26.57 29.43

CWAC-IL 16Wang, Jeffrey3 56.20

27.14 29.06

CWAC-IL 17Blackman, Jonathan K*13 58.61

27.91 30.70

CWAC-IL 16Bayasgalan, Ermuun O*13 58.61

28.91 29.70

CWAC-IL 15Santos, Fernando23 59.44

28.55 30.89

CWAC-IL 17Craig, Chewy E31 1:00.35

29.08 31.27

CWAC-IL 14Goncharko, Ivan32 1:00.55

29.39 31.16

CWAC-IL 14Cali, Charlie K34 1:00.94

29.38 31.56

CWAC-IL 16Kaiser, Kyle M37 1:01.07

29.86 31.21

CWAC-IL 17Xie, Orlando38 1:01.18

28.89 32.29

CWAC-IL 16Kukatla, Stefan G43 1:01.75

28.98 32.77

CWAC-IL 16Moehrke, Chip L47 1:02.03

29.74 32.29

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B52 1:02.72

30.12 32.60

CWAC-IL 16Terman, Eli P54 1:02.82

31.21 31.61

CWAC-IL 18Angsiwapong, Mike T56 1:02.93

29.77 33.16

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew57 1:03.02

30.72 32.30

CWAC-IL 15Ferguson, Dalton B58 1:03.03

30.30 32.73

CWAC-IL 16Jilek, Jay62 1:03.50

30.96 32.54

CWAC-IL 15Chen, Tommy Y64 1:03.88

30.77 33.11

CWAC-IL 14Foos, Jack T68 1:04.24

31.28 32.96

CWAC-IL 17Phillips, Xavier70 1:04.38

29.61 34.77

CWAC-IL 16Cheng, Jonathan71 1:04.46

30.66 33.80

CWAC-IL 16Carmona, mau M72 1:04.89

30.65 34.24

CWAC-IL 15Gricus, Billy J77 1:05.72

30.75 34.97

CWAC-IL 15Do, Quinn T79 1:05.84

31.16 34.68

CWAC-IL 14Wright, Kyron M84 1:06.36

32.29 34.07

CWAC-IL 15Kiesewetter, James J85 1:06.61

31.43 35.18

CWAC-IL 13Hernandez, Tenoch90 1:07.23

32.10 35.13

CWAC-IL 13Wang, Tom95 1:08.12

32.32 35.80

CWAC-IL 12Banini, Cristian K96 1:08.14

31.08 37.06

CWAC-IL 17Kamykowski, Brent K98 1:10.57

33.96 36.61

CWAC-IL 12Robinson, Grant A101 1:11.09

33.43 37.66

CWAC-IL 13Ulyanov, Philipp D107 1:12.24

35.25 36.99

CWAC-IL 14Gaughan, Mike A110 1:13.19

35.06 38.13

CWAC-IL 13Fitzpatrick, Seamus J112 1:15.52

36.48 39.04

CWAC-IL 14Wheat, Keenan P115 1:17.28

35.76 41.52

CWAC-IL 13Rauch, Will W116 1:17.72

38.75 38.97

CWAC-IL 13Yang, Bruce121 1:22.06

39.98 42.08

CWAC-IL 13Sotos, Costas P122 1:25.53

 
#31  Girls 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Hickey, Margaret M12 10:35.23

34.09 39.36 45.1734.54

36.02 44.23 39.87 40.56

40.19 40.41 40.37 40.77

40.03 40.20 39.57 39.85

CWAC-IL 15Ehrhardt, Sora N16 10:49.13

35.57 39.96 40.5440.74

40.77 41.16 40.80 41.10

41.57 41.07 41.36 41.51

39.39 43.94 35.51 44.14

CWAC-IL 12Schrimpf, Addie H19 10:51.66

34.76 40.43 42.4941.93

42.11 41.69 41.99 42.38

42.30 41.77 41.03 41.46

40.61 40.57 39.34 36.80

CWAC-IL 16Gabriel, Alie K20 10:54.48

36.68 41.01 41.8241.65

35.72 48.97 42.22 42.01

42.01 41.31 41.03 40.30

40.46 40.46 40.20 38.63

CWAC-IL 17Gordon, Kelly M22 11:02.03

36.29 40.62 41.9941.76

37.55 46.66 42.45 41.91

42.09 41.56 41.57 41.57

41.90 41.76 41.21 41.14

 
#32  Boys 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Cali, Charlie K3 9:24.94

32.04 35.65 35.3936.19

35.48 35.84 36.18 36.10

35.94 35.18 35.59 35.55

35.44 35.22 35.32 33.83

CWAC-IL 16Kaiser, Kyle M7 9:39.18

32.27 35.32 36.7436.74

37.38 35.81 36.50 36.03

36.92 36.41 36.97 36.66

37.43 36.41 36.91 34.68

CWAC-IL 16Jilek, Jay8 9:51.83

32.72 35.51 37.6937.68

38.09 37.90 38.16 38.07

37.96 36.42 38.11 37.57

37.79 37.22 36.02 34.92

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B15 10:01.29

33.06 37.45 37.8437.72

38.12 37.92 37.89 38.32

37.97 39.25 37.78 39.14

37.61 38.70 37.16 35.36

CWAC-IL 12Brown, Tavion A20 10:23.27

33.72 36.81 38.8639.28

39.61 39.95 40.57 38.97

40.70 39.07 41.26 39.17

39.47 39.44 36.42 39.97
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(#32  Boys 800 Meter Free)

CWAC-IL 12Robinson, Grant A26 10:46.88

34.96 40.28 40.3839.98

39.27 41.10 40.81 40.58

41.41 41.66 42.42 42.21

41.44 40.48 41.82 38.08

CWAC-IL 12Banini, Cristian K27 10:54.37

34.59 39.39 40.6740.21

40.41 40.83 41.79 41.89

42.02 41.60 42.25 42.01

42.47 42.08 41.82 40.34

CWAC-IL 11Ambrosino, Matthew J31 11:57.09

38.67 45.91 46.7444.79

34.96 56.76 44.74 45.80

45.60 45.15 45.50 46.16

44.31 44.66 36.81 50.53

 
#33  Girls 11-12 200 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Grgurovic, Nina R9 2:43.56

34.67 41.62 44.0243.25

CWAC-IL 12Hornung, Jane R21 3:08.27

41.78 48.67 46.9950.83

CWAC-IL 12Onigbanjo, Mofe O23 3:10.77

49.66

 
#34  Boys 11-12 200 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Page, Will J2 2:33.46

32.97 39.78 39.6841.03

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J6 2:42.51

37.07 42.15 40.2543.04

CWAC-IL 11Ambrosino, Matthew J8 2:45.39

36.69 42.39 42.7543.56

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T9 2:46.30

41.7143.66

CWAC-IL 11Lin, Cyrus H10 2:49.90

39.43 43.68 42.4444.35

CWAC-IL 11Mitrovic, Mark S14 2:57.70

39.24 46.78 44.1847.50

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R16 3:03.25

40.29 48.78 45.7248.46

CWAC-IL 11Kaiman, Jackson J17 3:04.59

41.99 48.25 42.8151.54

CWAC-IL 12Reilley, Connor J20 3:18.00

45.09 52.53 49.4450.94

CWAC-IL 11Parmar, Yuv J21 3:28.76

48.57 53.38 51.3155.50

CWAC-IL 11Mehra, Vir V22 3:35.79

48.03 58.92 50.7758.07

 
#35  Girls 10&U 200 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Rauch, Harper R1 2:37.62

36.23 40.33 39.6641.40

CWAC-IL 10Scott, Zoe M6 3:04.27

43.90 47.89 44.9647.52

CWAC-IL 10Gordon, Alana R9 3:13.71

46.21 50.08 47.8749.55

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G10 3:15.37

41.56 49.39 48.9855.44

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z13 3:22.82

49.37 53.19 47.7352.53

CWAC-IL  9Feeley, Daisy G15 3:31.19

47.82 53.83 53.1156.43

 
#36  Boys 10&U 200 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Rattler, Dylan C1 2:46.11

38.52 44.56 38.7844.25

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M2 2:46.37

38.11 45.01 38.5844.67

CWAC-IL 10Tikhomirov, Matthew3 2:50.65

39.24 43.05 43.3545.01

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris4 2:53.43

37.60 44.65 44.1347.05

CWAC-IL 10Sun, Caden Z7 3:01.54

40.84 50.00 42.5048.20

CWAC-IL  9Cahill, Patrick D8 3:03.23

40.07 47.08 46.5749.51

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A9 3:10.46

44.39 51.14 44.7750.16

CWAC-IL 10Page, Nick J10 3:10.59

44.44 49.52 47.9548.68

CWAC-IL  9Wroble, Eli L12 3:14.39

46.60 49.86 46.7251.21

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian13 3:16.61

45.84 52.77 45.7152.29

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G14 3:20.68

41.89 50.39 54.1454.26

CWAC-IL 10Jones, Kasper P19 3:51.04

52.32 59.34 56.621:02.76

 
#37  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Xie, Katharine1 1:33.86

44.66 49.20

CWAC-IL 12Malkani, Sahana C6 1:43.94

47.81 56.13

CWAC-IL 11Hu, Ivy G9 1:45.87

50.40 55.47

CWAC-IL 11Malkani, Aryana C10 1:47.36

52.99 54.37

CWAC-IL 11Militaru, Alexandra S11 1:47.85

53.23 54.62

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C12 1:48.89

51.96 56.93

CWAC-IL 11Granger, Nia N13 1:49.95

54.14 55.81

CWAC-IL 12Onigbanjo, Mofe O15 1:51.09

51.88 59.21

CWAC-IL 11Nishanth, Krishvi21 1:57.49

57.01 1:00.48

CWAC-IL 11Hwang, Amelia M22 1:57.52

58.97 58.55

CWAC-IL 12Worley, Ella C23 1:58.11

55.90 1:02.21

CWAC-IL 12Krawczuk, Kamila D29 2:04.16

58.54 1:05.62

CWAC-IL 11Raphael, Lilah A30 2:10.18

1:01.92 1:08.26

CWAC-IL 12Nudera, Nora J32 2:19.00

1:08.44 1:10.56

 
#38  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Wroble, Jax L2 1:38.58

CWAC-IL 12Guo, Daniel3 1:42.09

50.35 51.74

CWAC-IL 11Ambrosino, Matthew J4 1:42.31

47.59 54.72

CWAC-IL 11Mitrovic, Mark S5 1:46.98

49.19 57.79

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B6 1:49.82

50.56 59.26

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T7 1:52.21

55.38 56.83

CWAC-IL 12Guevara, Joaquin T9 2:02.55

55.44 1:07.11

CWAC-IL 11Kaiman, Jackson J10 2:02.93

59.39 1:03.54

CWAC-IL 12Reilley, Connor J12 2:09.06

1:02.91 1:06.15

 
#39  Girls 10&U 100 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Hickey, Avery V1 1:43.01

51.07 51.94

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S2 1:43.21

49.96 53.25

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J3 1:45.65

47.99 57.66

CWAC-IL 10Feaman, Micah V11 2:01.55

58.74 1:02.81

CWAC-IL 10Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K12 2:02.67

59.65 1:03.02

CWAC-IL  9Fredman, Mimi K13 2:03.08

59.26 1:03.82

CWAC-IL  8Vashist, Svara17 2:08.84

1:00.52 1:08.32

CWAC-IL  9Zhang, Claire18 2:10.38

1:01.70 1:08.68

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G19 2:18.15

1:09.74 1:08.41

CWAC-IL  9Aggarwal, Anoushka21 2:21.12

1:06.10 1:15.02

CWAC-IL  8Breeze, Brooklynn L27 2:31.35

1:12.17 1:19.18

CWAC-IL  9Stura, Hazel H28 2:32.69

1:11.34 1:21.35

CWAC-IL  8Nouneh, Layal G30 2:39.42

1:19.84 1:19.58
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Results
(#39  Girls 10&U 100 Meter Breast)

CWAC-IL 10Branas, Amelia--- DQ

One hand touch

CWAC-IL  8Chen, Sheela G--- DQ

One hand touch

1:02.16 1:04.03

 
#40  Boys 10&U 100 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Ethan A1 1:42.16

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris3 1:51.11

52.94 58.17

CWAC-IL  8Mulcrone, Conor J4 1:53.53

53.21 1:00.32

CWAC-IL  9Eggleston, Benjamin N5 1:54.74

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Joshua S7 2:00.80

59.99 1:00.81

CWAC-IL 10Boyer, Landon J10 2:20.03

1:05.42 1:14.61

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T12 2:21.72

1:05.68 1:16.04

CWAC-IL  9Foote, Calvin W13 2:32.66

1:14.77 1:17.89

 
#41  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Malkani, Aryana C10 40.92

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C16 42.39

CWAC-IL 12Malkani, Sahana C17 42.68

CWAC-IL 11Militaru, Alexandra S18 42.78

CWAC-IL 11Hu, Ivy G20 43.25

CWAC-IL 12Clarke, Maisie E21 43.26

CWAC-IL 11Hwang, Amelia M25 44.05

CWAC-IL 12Sankar, Dia J32 46.03

CWAC-IL 12Hornung, Jane R34 46.37

CWAC-IL 11Granger, Nia N36 47.02

CWAC-IL 12Onigbanjo, Mofe O38 47.45

CWAC-IL 12Worley, Ella C39 47.60

CWAC-IL 12Krawczuk, Kamila D40 47.69

CWAC-IL 12Polyakov, Val V41 47.74

CWAC-IL 12Nudera, Nora J43 48.94

CWAC-IL 11Raphael, Lilah A50 52.89

CWAC-IL 12Bresnahan, Lily E53 56.02

CWAC-IL 11Nishanth, Krishvi55 1:02.36

 
#42  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Page, Will J1 36.30

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J2 37.61

CWAC-IL 12Hayes, Jackson M4 37.64

CWAC-IL 12Guo, Daniel7 40.32

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R9 40.48

CWAC-IL 11Ambrosino, Matthew J11 42.03

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B16 46.84

CWAC-IL 11Mehra, Vir V20 49.12

CWAC-IL 12Huang, Ivan22 51.71

CWAC-IL 12Guevara, Joaquin T23 55.03

CWAC-IL 11Parmar, Yuv J24 57.45

 
#43  Girls 10&U 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J2 39.38

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S6 43.61

CWAC-IL 10Hickey, Avery V8 44.23

CWAC-IL 10Ketelaar, Abby R10 45.05

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G11 45.08

CWAC-IL 10Scott, Zoe M14 46.12

CWAC-IL  9Shu, Grace J15 46.85

CWAC-IL 10Chou, Silu16 47.01

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z25 49.98

CWAC-IL 10Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K26 50.34

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V29 51.43

CWAC-IL  9Fredman, Mimi K31 52.14

CWAC-IL  9Sosnowski, Isabelle R32 53.15

CWAC-IL  9Aggarwal, Anoushka33 53.22

CWAC-IL  9Zhang, Claire36 54.55

CWAC-IL 10Feaman, Micah V37 54.57

CWAC-IL  9Williams, Olivia R38 54.88

CWAC-IL  9Feeley, Daisy G41 55.13

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G44 56.65

CWAC-IL 10Branas, Amelia50 57.67

CWAC-IL  8Cheek, Adeline M53 57.94

CWAC-IL  8Nouneh, Layal G54 58.39

CWAC-IL  8Vashist, Svara55 1:00.02

CWAC-IL  9Stura, Hazel H60 1:02.78

CWAC-IL  8Breeze, Brooklynn L--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

 
#44  Boys 10&U 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Ethan A4 43.03

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris6 43.79

CWAC-IL 10Rattler, Dylan C8 44.62

CWAC-IL 10Sun, Cullen Z9 44.72

CWAC-IL  9Wroble, Eli L10 44.77

CWAC-IL 10Tikhomirov, Matthew11 44.87

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian12 45.23

CWAC-IL 10Jones, Kasper P15 46.77

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G16 46.80

CWAC-IL  9Cahill, Patrick D17 46.97

CWAC-IL  8Bezsaly, Ryan18 47.67

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A19 47.88

CWAC-IL 10Page, Nick J24 50.86

CWAC-IL  9Foote, Calvin W28 54.29

CWAC-IL  9Gaughan, Nick J30 54.83

CWAC-IL  9Eggleston, Benjamin N31 55.26

CWAC-IL 10Boyer, Landon J32 55.85

CWAC-IL  7Zhang, Leo33 55.92

CWAC-IL  8Hu, Ian G36 56.82

CWAC-IL 10Carriedo Melero, Roberto R40 58.52

CWAC-IL 10Hornung, Will M42 1:03.39

CWAC-IL 10Guevara, Mateo G46 1:08.08

CWAC-IL  9Huang, Lewis47 1:10.85

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T48 1:11.45

CWAC-IL  8Mulcrone, Conor J--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

 
#45  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Grgurovic, Nina R5 33.18

CWAC-IL 11Xie, Katharine7 33.32

CWAC-IL 11Hu, Ivy G15 34.68

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C17 34.93

CWAC-IL 12Malkani, Sahana C18 35.29

CWAC-IL 12Clarke, Maisie E19 35.39

CWAC-IL 12Hornung, Jane R22 35.93

CWAC-IL 11Hwang, Amelia M23 36.03

CWAC-IL 11Malkani, Aryana C35 38.20

CWAC-IL 11Granger, Nia N39 38.97

CWAC-IL 12Sankar, Dia J40 39.05

CWAC-IL 12Worley, Ella C41 39.47

CWAC-IL 11Militaru, Alexandra S42 39.54

CWAC-IL 12Krawczuk, Kamila D44 40.03

CWAC-IL 11Raphael, Lilah A45 40.38

CWAC-IL 12Polyakov, Val V47 41.25

CWAC-IL 12Nudera, Nora J52 42.51

CWAC-IL 12Bresnahan, Lily E53 43.40

CWAC-IL 11Nishanth, Krishvi56 47.42

 
#46  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Wroble, Jax L1 31.11

CWAC-IL 12Hayes, Jackson M2 31.36

CWAC-IL 12Page, Will J3 31.74

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J5 32.99

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T6 33.10

CWAC-IL 11Lin, Cyrus H12 35.71

CWAC-IL 11Mitrovic, Mark S14 36.21

CWAC-IL 12Dieterich, Lawrence R15 36.30

CWAC-IL 11Kaiman, Jackson J17 37.89

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B18 38.39

CWAC-IL 11Mehra, Vir V22 40.68

CWAC-IL 12Reilley, Connor J23 41.13

CWAC-IL 12Guevara, Joaquin T24 41.25

CWAC-IL 12Huang, Ivan26 41.90

CWAC-IL 11Parmar, Yuv J27 43.22

 
#47  Girls 10&U 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Rauch, Harper R1 33.54

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J2 33.69

CWAC-IL 10Hickey, Avery V4 35.65

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S5 35.81

CWAC-IL 10Scott, Zoe M9 37.45

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G11 37.67

CWAC-IL 10Chou, Silu15 39.24

CWAC-IL 10Papantoniou Pfeifle, Peppy K18 40.19

CWAC-IL 10Ketelaar, Abby R20 40.87

CWAC-IL  9Shu, Grace J22 41.67

CWAC-IL  9Fredman, Mimi K27 42.73

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z28 43.05

CWAC-IL  9Zhang, Claire29 43.29
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Results
(#47  Girls 10&U 50 Meter Free)

CWAC-IL  9Feeley, Daisy G33 44.90

CWAC-IL 10Feaman, Micah V34 45.08

CWAC-IL  8Nouneh, Layal G35 45.13

CWAC-IL  8Breeze, Brooklynn L37 46.74

CWAC-IL  9Sosnowski, Isabelle R38 47.35

CWAC-IL  8Chen, Sheela G39 47.44

CWAC-IL  9Aggarwal, Anoushka44 48.54

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V45 48.58

CWAC-IL  8Cheek, Adeline M48 49.06

CWAC-IL  9Del Cid, Olivia G49 49.36

CWAC-IL  9Williams, Olivia R51 49.98

CWAC-IL  9Stura, Hazel H53 50.40

CWAC-IL  6Li, Lexi O58 53.14

CWAC-IL 10Branas, Amelia65 56.09

CWAC-IL  8Vashist, Svara68 1:00.43

 
#48  Boys 10&U 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Rattler, Dylan C2 34.06

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M4 34.69

CWAC-IL 10Tikhomirov, Matthew6 36.33

CWAC-IL  9Cahill, Patrick D9 37.72

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G10 37.81

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Ethan A12 39.25

CWAC-IL 10Sun, Caden Z13 39.26

CWAC-IL  9Wroble, Eli L14 39.79

CWAC-IL 10Page, Nick J15 40.19

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian17 41.01

CWAC-IL 10Sun, Cullen Z19 41.43

CWAC-IL  8Bezsaly, Ryan20 41.59

CWAC-IL 10Dieterich, Odin A22 42.20

CWAC-IL  8Mulcrone, Conor J24 43.30

CWAC-IL  8Hu, Ian G25 43.66

CWAC-IL  9Eggleston, Benjamin N26 44.15

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Joshua S27 44.16

CWAC-IL  9Gaughan, Nick J29 44.49

CWAC-IL 10Boyer, Landon J30 45.03

CWAC-IL 10Jones, Kasper P35 47.90

CWAC-IL 10Carriedo Melero, Roberto R39 49.20

CWAC-IL  7Zhang, Leo43 50.54

CWAC-IL  9Foote, Calvin W44 51.85

CWAC-IL  9Huang, Lewis45 52.46

CWAC-IL  9Hartwig, Jack T47 55.93

CWAC-IL 10Guevara, Mateo G49 59.35

CWAC-IL 10Hornung, Will M51 1:04.49

 
#49  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Sankar, Dia J14 1:49.93

52.91 57.02

CWAC-IL 12Polyakov, Val V15 1:51.54

49.44 1:02.10

 
#50  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Wroble, Jax L2 1:23.88

38.88 45.00

CWAC-IL 12Guo, Daniel3 1:24.44

39.45 44.99

CWAC-IL 11Lin, Cyrus H6 1:40.77

45.08 55.69

 
#51  Girls 10&U 100 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J1 1:21.80

36.82 44.98

CWAC-IL 10Rauch, Harper R2 1:25.50

40.28 45.22

CWAC-IL 10Ketelaar, Abby R8 1:50.48

51.54 58.94

 
#52  Boys 10&U 100 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M1 1:31.92

42.88 49.04

 
#53  Girls 200 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy1 2:12.10

30.20 33.88 34.1533.87

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M4 2:15.22

31.72 33.68 34.3935.43

CWAC-IL 14Arroyo, Mariposa S5 2:15.33

31.60 34.16 34.1035.47

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H6 2:15.58

30.39 33.82 36.4334.94

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A8 2:16.73

32.34 34.41 34.4435.54

CWAC-IL 17Parera, Katarzyna10 2:17.28

30.92 35.37 34.9836.01

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E13 2:18.87

32.74 36.61 33.7635.76

CWAC-IL 13Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q20 2:20.25

32.50 35.96 35.1636.63

CWAC-IL 18Otey, Taylor J21 2:21.86

32.87 35.62 36.6036.77

CWAC-IL 15Hickey, Margaret M29 2:24.60

33.57 36.30 36.8737.86

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru36 2:27.55

33.55 36.58 38.1639.26

CWAC-IL 13Mikulaninec, Greta R39 2:29.15

34.60 37.54 38.4338.58

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya41 2:29.32

34.87 37.43 37.3739.65

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila44 2:29.71

35.55 38.65 36.7138.80

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A54 2:32.13

32.96 38.19 40.7840.20

CWAC-IL 15Ehrhardt, Sora N59 2:34.12

35.16 38.71 39.0441.21

CWAC-IL 14Szymanski, Kelly M61 2:34.31

36.23 39.61 37.8940.58

CWAC-IL 17Gordon, Kelly M62 2:34.95

35.81 39.02 38.8241.30

CWAC-IL 17Polsky, Caroline H64 2:35.62

36.29 39.25 39.0041.08

CWAC-IL 13Bollegar, Jenna A65 2:36.47

34.74 38.35 41.4741.91

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A69 2:37.16

36.41 40.80 39.3740.58

CWAC-IL 16Gabriel, Alie K70 2:37.21

36.24 38.96 40.3841.63

CWAC-IL 16Davidson, Peyton72 2:38.74

36.11 41.00 40.2941.34

CWAC-IL 14Temple, Greta O73 2:38.75

36.04 40.54 39.6142.56

CWAC-IL 14Carmona, Monse M75 2:39.37

37.30 40.05 40.7741.25

CWAC-IL 14Weffer, Sasha I76 2:39.46

36.19 40.85 39.1843.24

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G78 2:39.97

37.12 41.71 38.5442.60

CWAC-IL 13Huang, Tessa S82 2:42.73

36.37 40.98 41.4843.90

CWAC-IL 16Wisniowicz, Bianey E89 2:46.93

37.36 43.23 42.9643.38

CWAC-IL 14Monterola, Kayla M94 2:52.28

37.35 44.39 45.1245.42

CWAC-IL 15Luzi, Drita N95 2:55.50

38.67 44.27 46.5646.00

CWAC-IL 14Ciavarella, Allison H98 3:00.12

41.01 45.84 46.2347.04

CWAC-IL 13Butler, Nat O100 3:02.06

42.12 45.51 46.8147.62

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya105 3:05.49

43.37 48.19 45.5648.37

 
#54  Boys 200 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Hooper-Haviland, Biko P1 1:58.97

27.87 30.09 30.6230.39

CWAC-IL 17Ferguson, Turner B2 2:00.60

27.77 30.35 31.5330.95

CWAC-IL 16Wang, Jeffrey10 2:07.82

29.56 32.16 32.3333.77

CWAC-IL 19Barton, Halsted G12 2:08.71

29.36 32.92 32.9633.47

CWAC-IL 14Cali, Charlie K26 2:11.92

30.09 33.44 34.3934.00

CWAC-IL 16Kaiser, Kyle M30 2:13.34

30.97 34.25 33.9334.19

CWAC-IL 13Scott, Danny W31 2:13.35

29.48 33.48 34.5535.84

CWAC-IL 14Goncharko, Ivan33 2:13.62

30.64 34.26 34.3034.42

CWAC-IL 17Craig, Chewy E35 2:14.27

30.47 34.07 35.1634.57
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Results
(#54  Boys 200 Meter Free)

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew40 2:15.25

30.90 34.21 34.8235.32

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B47 2:17.69

31.28 35.56 35.1835.67

CWAC-IL 16Kukatla, Stefan G50 2:18.59

32.15 35.40 35.3535.69

CWAC-IL 16Carmona, mau M59 2:20.49

31.79 36.24 35.9436.52

CWAC-IL 15Ferguson, Dalton B60 2:20.53

32.67 35.60 35.7836.48

CWAC-IL 15Kiesewetter, James J71 2:24.80

32.71 37.19 36.2638.64

CWAC-IL 15Do, Quinn T72 2:24.86

33.54 37.08 37.2836.96

CWAC-IL 15Chen, Tommy Y74 2:25.05

31.86 36.24 38.0338.92

CWAC-IL 12Guo, Daniel76 2:27.28

33.95 37.76 37.6437.93

CWAC-IL 14Wright, Kyron M77 2:27.40

33.48 36.97 38.1738.78

CWAC-IL 17Kamykowski, Brent K81 2:28.22

33.70 38.19 37.2539.08

CWAC-IL 13Wang, Tom84 2:29.65

33.01 38.48 38.0440.12

CWAC-IL 12Banini, Cristian K85 2:30.13

32.60 38.40 38.5840.55

CWAC-IL 12Robinson, Grant A87 2:30.52

34.21 38.55 38.3939.37

CWAC-IL 13Hernandez, Tenoch88 2:32.59

34.29 37.84 40.3940.07

CWAC-IL 18Angsiwapong, Mike T90 2:33.70

34.08 38.55 41.0939.98

CWAC-IL 15Rosado, Adrian A93 2:39.67

34.98 39.00 43.3242.37

CWAC-IL 13Rauch, Will W101 2:47.98

36.17 43.39 43.5644.86

CWAC-IL 13Yang, Bruce108 2:59.38

39.36 45.88 44.8649.28

CWAC-IL 14Wheat, Keenan P109 3:00.32

38.39 45.96 46.2249.75

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Ethan A110 3:00.61

40.33 46.57 45.6348.08

 
#55  Girls 100 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Whitt, Brooke L1 1:18.21

35.42 42.79

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy2 1:18.32

36.81 41.51

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E10 1:23.87

CWAC-IL 13Kaminski, Feagin Q14 1:25.97

40.07 45.90

CWAC-IL 13Mui, Chloe L23 1:29.19

42.37 46.82

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C26 1:30.73

42.92 47.81

CWAC-IL 16Walvoord, Claudia N27 1:30.77

42.91 47.86

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M34 1:32.68

44.91 47.77

CWAC-IL 15Mui, Corene L35 1:32.90

43.63 49.27

CWAC-IL 14Temple, Greta O37 1:33.20

44.04 49.16

CWAC-IL 13Hickey, Vivian E41 1:35.12

45.67 49.45

CWAC-IL 14Szymanski, Kelly M44 1:35.69

45.96 49.73

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G46 1:36.58

46.97 49.61

CWAC-IL 16Gabriel, Alie K47 1:37.42

46.43 50.99

CWAC-IL 13Mikulaninec, Greta R51 1:40.96

46.80 54.16

CWAC-IL 17Pintor, Valy K52 1:41.00

46.26 54.74

CWAC-IL 12Fitzgerald, Kennedy B54 1:41.46

47.76 53.70

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya55 1:42.32

49.34 52.98

CWAC-IL 13Huang, Tessa S58 1:46.32

50.22 56.10

 
#56  Boys 100 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Bolin, James P2 1:14.49

35.59 38.90

CWAC-IL 17Blackman, Jonathan K6 1:15.01

34.54 40.47

CWAC-IL 17Xie, Orlando9 1:15.47

35.76 39.71

CWAC-IL 15Kiesewetter, James J15 1:18.69

37.12 41.57

CWAC-IL 15Ferguson, Dalton B19 1:19.81

37.84 41.97

CWAC-IL 15Chen, Justin20 1:20.12

38.15 41.97

CWAC-IL 15Santos, Fernando25 1:22.14

38.15 43.99

CWAC-IL 16Cheng, Jonathan27 1:23.37

37.42 45.95

CWAC-IL 14Foos, Jack T30 1:23.71

40.80 42.91

CWAC-IL 17Phillips, Xavier31 1:24.80

39.96 44.84

CWAC-IL 13Wang, Tom35 1:27.22

40.97 46.25

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Drake R39 1:31.35

42.49 48.86

CWAC-IL 16Terman, Eli P40 1:31.39

44.38 47.01

CWAC-IL 12Brown, Tavion A41 1:31.59

42.06 49.53

CWAC-IL 12Banini, Cristian K44 1:32.27

45.54 46.73

CWAC-IL 12Robinson, Grant A51 1:35.22

46.02 49.20

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Leo Y53 1:38.49

47.27 51.22

CWAC-IL 14Gaughan, Mike A62 1:45.67

48.49 57.18

CWAC-IL 13Sotos, Costas P65 1:57.85

 
#57  Girls 100 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H3 1:09.66

31.87 37.79

CWAC-IL 15Sanchez, Franchesca D5 1:09.84

32.59 37.25

CWAC-IL 13Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q7 1:10.81

33.36 37.45

CWAC-IL 18Otey, Taylor J10 1:12.00

33.56 38.44

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy11 1:12.14

33.19 38.95

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru*15 1:12.84

33.15 39.69

CWAC-IL 15Hickey, Margaret M*15 1:12.84

33.36 39.48

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R22 1:15.05

34.77 40.28

CWAC-IL 17Parera, Katarzyna23 1:15.41

34.37 41.04

CWAC-IL 14Arroyo, Mariposa S26 1:16.81

34.05 42.76

CWAC-IL 17Polsky, Caroline H27 1:17.64

34.58 43.06

CWAC-IL 17Gordon, Kelly M28 1:18.40

36.24 42.16

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya29 1:18.45

36.30 42.15

CWAC-IL 12Fitzgerald, Kennedy B31 1:19.19

37.62 41.57

CWAC-IL 13Bollegar, Jenna A41 1:23.37

36.82 46.55

CWAC-IL 14Monterola, Kayla M45 1:24.64

39.13 45.51

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C46 1:25.00

38.49 46.51

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A48 1:25.24

40.76 44.48

CWAC-IL 16Wisniowicz, Bianey E50 1:27.43

38.99 48.44

CWAC-IL 14Ciavarella, Allison H64 1:36.53

42.89 53.64

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A--- DNF

Did not finish

36.76
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#58  Boys 100 Meter Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson2 1:01.00

CWAC-IL 16Wang, Jeffrey5 1:03.85

29.51 34.34

CWAC-IL 16Kukatla, Stefan G11 1:05.08

30.07 35.01

CWAC-IL 13Scott, Danny W17 1:06.34

30.53 35.81

CWAC-IL 14Cali, Charlie K18 1:06.46

31.20 35.26

CWAC-IL 16Bolin, James P21 1:07.70

31.47 36.23

CWAC-IL 17Craig, Chewy E28 1:09.29

32.08 37.21

CWAC-IL 16Kaiser, Kyle M30 1:10.23

32.72 37.51

CWAC-IL 16Carmona, mau M36 1:11.97

33.43 38.54

CWAC-IL 14Goncharko, Ivan39 1:12.38

31.62 40.76

CWAC-IL 15Chen, Tommy Y40 1:12.44

33.92 38.52

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew43 1:12.68

34.23 38.45

CWAC-IL 13Hernandez, Tenoch45 1:13.39

34.23 39.16

CWAC-IL 15Do, Quinn T48 1:13.90

34.99 38.91

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B54 1:16.20

35.61 40.59

CWAC-IL 15Rosado, Adrian A55 1:18.10

34.35 43.75

CWAC-IL 12Brown, Tavion A58 1:24.16

37.17 46.99

CWAC-IL 14Wright, Kyron M64 1:29.16

38.71 50.45

CWAC-IL 13Rauch, Will W68 1:38.15

42.88 55.27

CWAC-IL 13Sotos, Costas P69 1:49.20

49.91 59.29

CWAC-IL 15Gricus, Billy J--- DQ

False start

34.77 41.00

 
#59  Girls 200 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Wu, Jaslyn M1 2:34.14

39.6739.23

CWAC-IL 15Wyatt, Sophia M10 2:41.89

36.61 39.68 42.5343.07

CWAC-IL 13Mui, Chloe L14 2:43.47

38.51 40.66 41.1043.20

CWAC-IL 16Martin, Reilly E15 2:43.51

38.36 41.43 41.7641.96

CWAC-IL 16Orozco, Mya C22 2:48.07

40.22 42.03 43.0142.81

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila27 2:51.25

40.67 44.89 41.4644.23

CWAC-IL 14Weffer, Sasha I34 2:57.66

43.79 45.61 43.9044.36

CWAC-IL 14Carmona, Monse M35 2:58.78

42.15 45.24 44.6446.75

CWAC-IL 16Walvoord, Claudia N40 3:05.90

47.17 46.02 45.3947.32

CWAC-IL 17Pintor, Valy K41 3:06.06

43.57 46.31 48.1548.03

 
#60  Boys 200 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Blackman, Jonathan K3 2:24.03

33.92 36.45 37.0236.64

CWAC-IL 19Barton, Halsted G5 2:25.77

34.31 37.09 36.6937.68

CWAC-IL 16Moehrke, Chip L9 2:33.30

36.33 39.46 38.2439.27

CWAC-IL 15Santos, Fernando10 2:33.38

37.08 39.60 36.8939.81

CWAC-IL 16Jilek, Jay12 2:35.03

34.72 39.55 1:20.76

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J25 2:57.18

41.07 47.22 43.7045.19

 
#61  Girls 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Kaminski, Feagin Q1 28.39

CWAC-IL 17Parera, Katarzyna4 28.56

CWAC-IL 14Arroyo, Mariposa S7 28.93

CWAC-IL 15Wu, Jaslyn M9 29.25

CWAC-IL 14Brockmann, Alexia A12 29.48

CWAC-IL 14Wood, Claire H19 29.90

CWAC-IL 12Fitzgerald, Kennedy B20 29.94

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M21 29.98

CWAC-IL 15Sanchez, Franchesca D24 30.05

CWAC-IL 13Mingmuang, Briana E26 30.07

CWAC-IL 13Mikulaninec, Greta R32 30.17

CWAC-IL 15Wyatt, Sophia M34 30.24

CWAC-IL 18Otey, Taylor J36 30.26

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R37 30.27

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A42 30.40

CWAC-IL 15Mui, Corene L47 30.63

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru52 30.88

CWAC-IL 13Mui, Chloe L62 31.43

CWAC-IL 13Bollegar, Jenna A66 31.49

CWAC-IL 14Weffer, Sasha I75 31.80

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C78 31.98

CWAC-IL 13Stura, RZ G83 32.24

CWAC-IL 16Davidson, Peyton84 32.30

CWAC-IL 16Gabriel, Alie K85 32.37

CWAC-IL 16Orozco, Mya C87 32.49

CWAC-IL 14Herwick, Sonali A88 32.53

CWAC-IL 15Ehrhardt, Sora N89 32.67

CWAC-IL 15Luzi, Drita N90 32.93

CWAC-IL 14Temple, Greta O92 33.05

CWAC-IL 14Monterola, Kayla M95 33.23

CWAC-IL 13Hickey, Vivian E101 33.52

CWAC-IL 13Huang, Tessa S102 33.88

CWAC-IL 12Malkani, Sahana C105 34.15

CWAC-IL 16Wisniowicz, Bianey E119 35.05

CWAC-IL 17Pintor, Valy K120 35.14

CWAC-IL 14Carmona, Monse M121 35.42

CWAC-IL 13Butler, Nat O123 36.02

CWAC-IL 14Ciavarella, Allison H127 36.85

CWAC-IL 13Pande, Jiya130 39.59

 
#62  Boys 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Ferguson, Turner B3 25.70

CWAC-IL 17Blackman, Jonathan K7 26.12

CWAC-IL 17Phillips, Xavier15 26.74

CWAC-IL 15Santos, Fernando23 27.10

CWAC-IL 16Kukatla, Stefan G24 27.24

CWAC-IL 17Craig, Chewy E26 27.33

CWAC-IL 17Xie, Orlando31 27.59

CWAC-IL 15Chen, Tommy Y37 27.81

CWAC-IL 18Angsiwapong, Mike T39 27.85

CWAC-IL 14Goncharko, Ivan40 28.03

CWAC-IL 15Ferguson, Dalton B42 28.07

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B43 28.17

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew44 28.19

CWAC-IL 16Kaiser, Kyle M51 28.65

CWAC-IL 15Rosado, Adrian A53 28.74

CWAC-IL 16Moehrke, Chip L58 28.82

CWAC-IL 16Terman, Eli P60 28.89

CWAC-IL 16Jilek, Jay62 28.93

CWAC-IL 14Cali, Charlie K63 28.95

CWAC-IL 12Robinson, Grant A67 29.10

CWAC-IL 16Cheng, Jonathan69 29.20

CWAC-IL 15Gricus, Billy J75 29.43

CWAC-IL 13Hernandez, Tenoch77 29.50

CWAC-IL 16Carmona, mau M79 29.61

CWAC-IL 15Do, Quinn T81 29.86

CWAC-IL 14Wright, Kyron M*83 30.19

CWAC-IL 15Kiesewetter, James J*83 30.19

CWAC-IL 15Chen, Justin88 30.54

CWAC-IL 13Wang, Tom91 30.78

CWAC-IL 17Kamykowski, Brent K97 31.38

CWAC-IL 14Gaughan, Mike A110 33.59

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Drake R112 33.75

CWAC-IL 14Wheat, Keenan P114 34.55

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Leo Y119 34.96

CWAC-IL 13Rauch, Will W123 35.88

CWAC-IL 13Sotos, Costas P124 36.33

CWAC-IL 13Yang, Bruce125 37.30

 
#63  Girls 400 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Gronowski, Isabella J1 4:45.49

32.72 35.30 35.9235.58

36.05 36.78 36.52 36.62

CWAC-IL 17Eryaman, Zeynep2 4:45.94

32.03 35.01 36.3435.66

36.35 37.01 37.08 36.46
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(#63  Girls 400 Meter Free)

CWAC-IL 16Martin, Reilly E11 5:00.31

34.17 38.20 37.8138.22

37.89 38.43 38.24 37.35

CWAC-IL 15Hickey, Margaret M14 5:04.62

33.93 37.79 38.2139.20

39.25 38.19 39.83 38.22

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila17 5:06.11

35.54 37.72 38.9139.29

39.34 38.95 40.07 36.29

CWAC-IL 12Schrimpf, Addie H18 5:06.68

34.13 37.66 39.4539.97

39.77 39.73 39.53 36.44

CWAC-IL 12Mondrus, Sam B20 5:09.93

34.70 40.33 40.7439.83

38.33 39.85 39.13 37.02

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya23 5:13.07

35.23 39.65 41.0940.24

40.39 40.69 39.22 36.56

CWAC-IL 14Szymanski, Kelly M31 5:22.40

36.69 40.66 41.8341.63

41.11 41.96 39.96 38.56

CWAC-IL 10Rauch, Harper R33 5:26.59

CWAC-IL 14Temple, Greta O35 5:32.97

CWAC-IL 10Hickey, Avery V38 5:39.30

38.97 44.44 44.2343.88

43.15 43.64 41.68 39.31

CWAC-IL 13Hickey, Vivian E46 5:54.47

40.34 45.13 45.2846.87

46.27 45.92 44.82 39.84

 
#64  Boys 400 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Kaiser, Kyle M5 4:35.80

30.86 34.42 35.7334.86

35.43 35.72 34.67 34.11

CWAC-IL 17Craig, Chewy E11 4:46.75

33.84 36.06 35.9735.84

36.79 37.10 36.31 34.84

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew13 4:50.56

32.22 35.85 37.9037.41

37.96 37.11 37.65 34.46

CWAC-IL 16Jilek, Jay14 4:50.97

32.68 35.45 37.3137.60

38.38 37.43 37.12 35.00

CWAC-IL 15Ferguson, Dalton B23 4:59.20

34.33 38.53 38.7238.96

37.67 37.41 37.35 36.23

CWAC-IL 14Foos, Jack T27 5:01.59

34.34 37.45 38.9138.15

39.17 39.21 38.86 35.50

CWAC-IL 12Brown, Tavion A31 5:09.90

33.77 38.17 40.0939.65

40.18 40.01 40.68 37.35

CWAC-IL 12Banini, Cristian K33 5:16.88

33.69 38.44 40.6239.79

40.66 41.64 41.17 40.87

CWAC-IL 17Kamykowski, Brent K36 5:23.63

34.62 40.48 41.1041.36

42.34 40.69 43.02 40.02

CWAC-IL 15Hooper-Haviland, Biko P--- DNF

Did not finish

27.21 29.74 31.5430.40

 
#66  Boys 400 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Santos, Fernando5 5:23.25

31.89 38.89 43.1743.73

48.66 48.65 33.90 34.36

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B8 5:51.23

37.88 43.48 44.2446.31

53.45 52.49 37.71 35.67


